No. 322, A.]

[Published August 20, 1959.

CHAPTER 310

- AN ACT to amend 59.28 (intro.par.) and (1) of the statutes, relating to sheriffs fees.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 59.28 (intro.par.) and (1) of the statutes are amended to read:
- 59.28 (intro.par.) Every sheriff shall be entitled to receive the following fees in advance for his services providing the county board approves advance payment * * *:
- (1) For serving a summons or any other process by which action shall be commenced * * *, or writ or order of injunction or other order, and making return thereon, for one defendant, \$2; for each additional defendant, \$1; for attempting to serve, one-half of the foregoing fees.

Approved August 14, 1959.